# L0600061398

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)  (Document Number)	į
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:  (all When the Ceal of the Control of the	
221-3700	

Office Use Only



000076037720

06/16/06--01012--001 \*\*130.00

PROSE OF CERTORATION
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIBA

RECEIVED

PILED

OG JUN 16 AM 9: 39

SECRETARY OF STATE

#### COVER LETTER

TO:

Registration Section

Division of Co	rporations		•		
SUBJECT:	ucky Eleven, LLC				
SOBJECT.		d Liability Company)	7.00		
			POEC SU		
The enclosed Articles o	f Organization and fee(s) are so	ubmitted for filing.	ARC I		
Please return all corresp	ondence concerning this matte	r to the following:	TALLAHASSEE, FLOR		
	Andrea V	. Nelson, Esquire	F. F. S.		
	(1	Name of Person)	39		
	Nelson L	aw Firm, PLC	7.		
	(Firm/Company)				
	2074   Cablesed	· Oaka Tarraaa Ok	h. C		
<del></del>	3071 Highland	Oaks Terrace, St	te. C		
		(Address)			
	Tallahassee,	Florida 32301			
	(City	/State and Zip Code)			
			•		
For further information	concerning this matter, please	call:			
Andrea V. Nel	son. Esquire	at ( 850 ) 224-57	00		
	of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime To	<del></del> -		
Enclosed is a check for	or the following amount:				
\$125.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)		
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Addres Registration Section Division of Corporatio Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Tallahassee, FL 32301	ns		

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

### for Lucky Eleven, LLC

#### Article I Name

The name of the limited liability company is Lucky Eleven, LLC.

#### Article II Management

The management of the Company is vested in one or more managers.

#### Article III Address

The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Mailing Address: 154 Richard Creech Road Crawfordville, FL 32327

## Article IV Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agents' Signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Dave Hawkins 154 Richard Creech Road Crawfordville, FL 32327 Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Dave Hawkins

Registered Agent

Date

## Article V Managing Members

The name and address of each Managing Member are as follows:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:
Manager Member	Dave Hawkins 154 Richard Creech Road Crawfordville, FL 32327
	Clawfordville, I L 32327
Member	Melvin Smith
	260 Luke Smith Road Crawfordville, FL 32327
	Clawfordville, FL 32327
Member	Glen S. Wade
	P.O. Box 34
	Crawfordville, FL 32326
Member	Weldon Hawkins
	2504 Lower Bridge Road
	Crawfordville, FL 32327
Member	Norton Hawkins
	2920 Mock Drive
	Tallahassee, FL 32301
Member	Charlie Fromveal
	3809 Huntleigh Drive
	Raleigh, NC 27604

Member

Josh Gavin, Jr. 72 KCL Road

Crawfordville, FL 32327

Member

Bossie Hawkins 1410 Lola Drive Tallahassee, FL 32301

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization this day of May 2006.

By: Alou

Manager